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APPENDIX C.
Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant

in each of the undermentioned Places.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (2,000 copies), £16 17s. 6d.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o9.
Price 6d.\
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Place Numberof
Police. Population.

Proportion of
Police

to Population.
Cost of Police

per Inhabitant.

New Zealand
Victoria
New South Wales..
South Australia
Queensland
Western Australia
Tasmania

771
1,571
2,465

413
970
504
233

1,008,373
1,271,174
1,591,673

407,179
552,345
267,111
185,500

1 to 1,308
1 to 809
1 to 645
1 to 985
1 to 569
1 to 529
1 to 796

s. d.
3 4£
4 5f
5 9}
4 I*
7 4|
9 0
4 11
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