APPENDIX C.

RETURN showing the PROPORTION of POLICE to POPULATION and COST of POLICE per INHABITANT in each of the undermentioned Places.

Place			Number of Police.	Population.	Proportion of Police to Population.	Cost of Police per Inhabitant.
			 			s. d.
New Zealand	••		771	1,008,373	1 to 1,308	$3 4\frac{1}{4}$
Victoria			1,571	1,271,174	1 to 809	4 5 3
New South Wales.			2,465	1,591,673	1 to 645	5 93
South Australia			413	407,179	1 to 985	4 14
Queensland			970	552,345	1 to 569	7 42
Western Australia			504	267,111	1 to 529	9 0
Tasmania			233	185,500	1 to 796	4 11

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (2,000 copies), £16 17s. 6d.

Price 6d.]

By Authority : JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1909.